Official
Race Grid

Sanction No. IDC-16-S
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course
2.258 Mile Road Course

Car
Pos  No.
1 17
2 02
3 N
4 62
5 61
6 8
7 58
8 24
9 19
10 7
11 34
12 31
13 49
14 21
15 45
16 35
17 08
18 39
19 51
20 14
21 54
22 12
23 87
24 33
25 27
26 44
27 01
28 57
29 18
30 15
31 95
32 4
33 2
34 64
35 0
36 59
37 6
38 91
39 99
40 3
41 60

Driver/Hometown/Region

John Black / Olympic Valley CA / SFR
Patrick Byrne / Spokane WA / ORE

Mike Miserendino / Bakersfield CA / CSCC
Tordy Acker / Santa Clarita CA/ CSCC
Brian Schofield / Lakeland FL / CFR
Scott Rettich / Columbus OH / OVR

Cliff White / Huntsville AL/ TVR

Todd Harris / Portland OR / ORE

Bobby Sak / Mattawan M|/ DET

Tray Ayres / Gainesville GA / ATL
Umberto Milletti / Hillsborough CA / SFR
Robeson Russell / Spartanburg SC / CCR
Jack Willes / Palm Desert CA/ CSCC
David Schacht / Noblesville IN/ IND
Thomas Burt / Woodway WA / NWST
Max Grau / Port Byron IL / GTRV
Whitney Strickland / Houston TX / HOUS
Jeff Beck / Ingleside IL / CHI

Robert Breton / San Francisco CA / SFR
Paul Marino / Chatsworth CA / CSCC
Scott Peterson / Normandy Park WA / NWST
Steven Introne / Oxford CT / NER

Andre Perra / Portland OR / ORE

David Anzalone / Glen Head NY / NYR
Colin Kaminsky / Homer Glen IL / CHI
Dave Lancaster / Chardon OH /NEO
Chris Current / Silver Spring MD / WDC
Robert J Kaminsky / Homer Glen IL / CHI
Scott Monroe / Seabrook TX / HOUS
Tom Miserendino / Beverly Hills CA/ CSCC
Mark Hutchins / Lincoln NE / CHI

Joseph Wolf / East Nassau NY / NER
Lee Douglas / Portland OR / ORE
Matthew Gray / Chaska MN / LOL
Jean-Luc Liverato / Milton GA / ATL

Joel Parris / Fishers IN / IND

Peter Jankovskis / Lisle IL / CHI

Matias Bonnier / New Albany OH / WNY
Steven Kramer / Heath TX / TEX

J Wendling / Wharton NJ / NNJ

Timothy Gray / Minneapolis MN / LOL
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Sponsor
CSR Performance

ProDrive/FlatOut

MBI Racing

MBI Racing

PM Racing

Alliance Autosport/pdiarm.com

Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing
Elite Autosport/Revolution10 Breaks
Ayres Racing

Bulldog Motorsports/InsideView
Comprent/Angry Llama Racing
East Anglia

Schacht Racing

Flat Out Racing

Elite Autosport

Calculated Controls

CDS/One Formula/JBR

CSR Performance

Impress Communications

Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out

Black Hog Brewery/NightOwl

Flat Out Racing

Alliance Autosports

Slick Locks LLC

L&L Racing

Hagerman RaceEngineering
Slick Locks LLC

Access Companies/Marina Bay RV/Will
MBI Racing
yourcancercare.com/wife

Alliance Autosport

LADCO Pipe & Piling

Ryan Companies US Inc.
Expanded Tech/PM Racing
FileNet/Hether Miles Photography
Elite AutoSport/OakBrook Investment
Alliance Autosport

Spec Racer Sports

DogGone Racing/RTJ Racing
Ryan Companies US Inc.

Make/Model

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3

1st Qual

SRF3

1:55 PM

Sunday, September 25, 2016

2nd Qual

3rd Qual

4th Qual

Fast Lap
1:34.867
1:34.715
1:34.559
1:35.817
1:35.498
1:35.515
1:35.717
1:35.011
1:35.984
1:36.204
1:35.470
1:35.711
1:35.716
1:36.141
1:36.732
1:36.644
1:35.995
No time
1:36.710
1:36.109
1:37.312
1:37.086
1:36.384
1:38.271
1:36.279
1:37.255
1:37.226
1:37.202
1:36.452
1:37.215
1:37.757
1:37.836
1:37.310
1:38.410
1:36.855
1:40.036
1:37.826
1:37.749
1:38.313
1:39.641
No time

# - more than 115% top qualifier (1:48.517)

Chief of T & S: Carla Heath / Bill Skibbe

Posted: 6:20 PM
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Fast Lap
1:34.923
1:34.526
1:35.071
1:35.285
1:35.008
1:35.354
1:35.015
1:35.086
1:35.349
1:35.084
1:35.209
1:35.464
1:35.419
1:35.848
1:35.719
1:35.737
1:35.745
1:36.826
1:36.460
1:36.802
1:36.313
1:36.500
1:36.604
1:36.227

No time
1:36.296
1:36.363

No time
1:36.739
1:37.066
1:37.264
1:37.161
1:36.908
1:38.515
1:37.378
1:38.953
1:37.050
1:37.235
1:37.778
1:39.237
1:41.070

Fast Lap
1:34.637
1:34.818
1:34.661
1:34.754
1:34.853
1:34.854
1:34.919
1:34.931
1:35.167
1:35.324
1:35.142
1:35.456
1:35.295
1:36.137
1:36.011
1:37.060
1:36.472
1:35.936
1:36.104
1:36.564
1:36.318
1:36.463
1:36.202
1:36.362

No time
1:36.489
1:36.463

No time
1:36.801
1:36.821
1:36.737
1:36.792
1:37.161
1:36.841

No time
1:37.011
1:37.066
1:37.397
1:37.319
1:39.448
1:40.323

Fast Lap
1:34.363
1:34.939
1:34.623
1:35.059
1:35.808
1:34.964
1:35.015
1:35.088
1:34.997
1:35.264
1:35.601
1:35.282
1:35.483
1:35.332
1:35.538
1:36.441
1:36.462
1:35.767
1:36.046
1:36.202
1:36.198
1:36.201
1:36.383
1:36.441

No time
1:36.877
1:36.459
1:36.376
1:36.851
1:36.636
1:36.996
1:37.376
1:36.812
1:36.861

No time
1:37.344
1:37.321
1:37.634
1:37.931
1:39.632
1:40.017



